

S.C 85/24

Order No. 04  
18.09.2024      Sole accused Md. Manir @ Allahrakha is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.  
No Ld.P.P.I/c has yet been appointed in this case.  
None move .  
Fix 05.10.24 for production, appointment of Ld.P.P.I/c and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)