

S.C 85/24

Order No. 08  
16.01.2025

Received a prayer from the Superintendent, Chandannagore Sub-Correctional Home, vide no. 44/ AB dt. 16.1.25 for the production of a UTP namely Netai Garang through video conferencing mode.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Sole UTP Md. Manir @ Allarakha is produced from J/C through video conferencing mode.

No Ld.P.P.I/c has yet been appointed in this case.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

Ld. P.P.I/c Sri Gopal Patra is requested to appoint a suitable Ld.P.P.I/c for this case.

Fix 29.1.25 for Production, appointment of Ld.P.P.I/c and consideration of charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. P.P, Sri Gopal Patra of Chandannagore Sub-divisional Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, CHANDANNAGORE,  
HOOGHLY

Present:- Sri Manabendra Mohan Sarkar  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly

S.C 85/24  
G.R 672/24  
Haripal P.S case No. 145/24 dt. 15.04.24

Order No. 08  
16.01.2025

Received a prayer from the Superintendent, Chandannagore Sub-Correctional Home, vide no. 44/ AB dt. 16.1.25 for the production of a UTP namely Md. Manir @ Allarakha through video conferencing mode.  
Prayer is considered and allowed.  
Sole UTP Md. Manir @ Allarakha is produced from J/C through video conferencing mode.  
No Ld.P.P.I/c has yet been appointed in this case.  
Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused person.  
Ld. P.P.I/c Sri Gopal Patra is requested to appoint a suitable Ld.P.P.I/c for this case.  
Fix 29.1.25 for Production, appointment of Ld.P.P.I/c and consideration of charge.  
Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. P.P, Sri Gopal Patra of Chandannagore Sub-divisional Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

No.

Dt.

Copy of order is sent to the Ld. P.P, Sri Gopal Patra of Chandannagore Sub-divisional Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)