

S.C 85/24

Order No. 09
29.01.2025

Received a prayer from the Superintendent, Chandannagore Sub-Correctional Home, vide no. 44/ AB dt. 16.1.25 for the production of a UTP namely UTP Md. Manir @ Allarakha through video conferencing mode.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Sole UTP Md. Manir @ Allarakha is produced from J/C through video conferencing mode.

No Ld.P.P.I/c has yet been appointed in this case.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

Fix 12.2.25 for Production, appointment of Ld.P.P.I/c and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)