

S.T 17/25  
S.C 85/24

Order No. 12  
24.04.2025

The sole UTP, Md. Manir @ Allarakha is produced from J/C through video conferencing mode.  
The Ld.P.P.I/c is present on behalf of the State (Prosecution).  
No witness is present.  
No Sr/Ad has been received.  
Heard both sides.  
The case is adjourned.  
Fix 04.6.25 for examination of C.S.W No.1 and 2.  
Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)