

S.T 17/25
S.C 85/24

Order No. 14
20.06.2025

The sole UTP, Md. Manir @ Allarakha is produced from J/C and is remanded back to J/C.

The Ld.P.P.I/c is present on behalf of the State (Prosecution) and has filed the attendance of two witnesses namely Gulsan Jahan and Arshad Ali.

The Ld. Defence Counsel, appointed from the legal aid, is present and has filed a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Heard both sides.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

The witnesses , present today before this court, have been discharged without being examined.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 03.07.25 for examination of C.S.W No.5 and 6.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)